
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(木) 晴れ 22.8 11.6 2,587 102,445 102,445 88,959 115.2

5/2(金) 曇り一時雨 21.5 5.0 1,375 54,450 156,895 177,919 88.2

5/3(土) 晴れ時々曇り 16.2 7.4 1,934 76,586 233,482 266,878 87.5

5/4(日) 曇り一時雨 15.2 1.1 1,032 40,867 274,349 355,838 77.1

5/5(月) 曇り時々晴れ 16.3 8.6 2,146 84,982 359,330 444,797 80.8

5/6(火) 曇りのち晴れ 15.5 0.0 884 35,006 394,337 533,757 73.9

5/7(水) 晴れ時々雨 13.4 1.9 512 20,275 414,612 622,716 66.6

5/8(木) 晴れ 17.6 12.8 2,686 106,366 520,978 711,676 73.2

5/9(金) 晴れのち曇り 24.8 9.4 2,108 83,477 604,454 800,635 75.5

5/10(土) 曇り時々雨 22.1 0.0 711 28,156 632,610 889,594 71.1

5/11(日) 曇り一時雨 16.1 0.2 430 17,028 649,638 978,554 66.4

5/12(月) 曇り一時雨 14.6 0.0 424 16,790 666,428 1,067,513 62.4

5/13(火) 晴れ時々曇り 19.8 8.5 2,204 87,278 753,707 1,156,473 65.2

5/14(水) 晴れ 24.6 11.8 2,578 102,089 855,796 1,245,432 68.7

5/15(木) 曇り時々晴れ 26.0 7.1 1,838 72,785 928,580 1,334,392 69.6

5/16(金) 1,423,351

5/17(土) 1,512,311

5/18(日) 1,601,270

5/19(月) 1,690,229

5/20(火) 1,779,189

5/21(水) 1,868,148

5/22(木) 1,957,108

5/23(金) 2,046,067

5/24(土) 2,135,027

5/25(日) 2,223,986

5/26(月) 2,312,946

5/27(火) 2,401,905

5/28(水) 2,490,865

5/29(木) 2,579,824

5/30(金) 2,668,783

5/31(土) 2,757,743

℃ h 23,449

19.1 5.7 1563.3

4.87 2288.1

実績平均(/日) ¥61,905

  月目標値(/日) ¥88,959

月合計 ¥928,580

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2025年5月
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